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Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Shannon Benton for the month of
March 2023:

Wednesday, March 1% , Howdy Health WAT meeting, via TEAMS, 10am
Wednesday, March 1st, Healthy County meeting, Treasurer’s office, 2:30 pm
Thursday, March 2", “Cheers with the Chamber, Magnolia Grill, 5pm
Monday, March 6™, 4-H Food Challenge Recap Meeting, via TEAMS, 10 am

Wenesday, March 8", Child Care Conference follow-up meeting, Jasper County Extension Office,
10:30am

Friday, March 10™, Tyler County Chamber of Commerce Board Meeting, Chamber Conference
Room, 12 noon

Monday, March 13", Tyler County Commissioner’s Court, Courthouse, 10am
Monday, March 13", Walk Across Texas Kick Off Event, EOC room C, 5:30pm
Friday, March 17", Pineywoods Food Pantry, Spurger Methodist Church, 2pm -4pm

Monday, March 20", District 5 TEAFCS Meeting, Shelby County Extension Office, Nacogdoches, TX,
10am

Monday, March 20", Tyler County Fair Board Meeting, EOC Warehouse, 6pm
Thursday, March 23", YMBL Livestock Show
Monday, March 27", Spurger 1SD PTech update, via TEAMS, 10am

Monday, March 27", Tyler County 4-H County Council Meeting, Emergency Management
Warehouse, 6pm

Tuesday, March 28", Tyler County Fair Board Meeting, Nutrition Center, 6pm

Thursday, March 30", Tyler County Healthy County Day, Courthouse Lawn, 11am — 1pm



Shannon Benton, CEA-FCH (March 2023)

Educational Programs: 0

Total Contacts — approx. 100
At Educational Events (0)
Other Contacts — (100)

Media Outreach

Facebook Pages

Tyler County AgriLife Extension- 7 posts; 11,200 direct contacts; 1780 indirect contacts: 1600
likes

Tyler County 4-H- 8 posts; 8,800 direct contacts; 1,654 indirect contacts: 1100, likes
News
Tyler County Booster- 0 Article(s)
Personal Contacts
Emails: approx. 20
Phone calls: 20
Office conferences: 1
Miles Traveled
In-County: 50
Out-County: 527
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 1

Volunteered; 1 hour



